

**From:** Mark Notich  
**To:** "Laura Quinn" <LMQ1@nrc.gov>, <michael.sackschewsky@pnl.gov>  
**Date:** 5/8/2007 2:05:34 PM  
**Subject:** Staff comments on Scoping Summary Report

Mike:

Below are the staff's comments on the Scoping Summary Report.

mark

Page 4

V-ESP-SC-03

J.B. Powell

State Senator

V-ESP-SC-04

Jim Hussey

Representative of U.S. Senator Chambliss

Page 4

First complete paragraph on the page starts, Each Comment is summarized ..., in that paragraph rewrite the second sentence to read, For reference, the commenter ID letter and comment number are provided in Table 1. Remove "those" in the next sentence so it reads, In cases where no new information ....

Paragraph before the table should read, The preparation of the Draft EIS will take ....

Page 5

V-ESP-SC-14

Rusty Sanders

Director, Burke County Emergency Management  
Agency

Page 10

First paragraph 4th line should read, Comments can be tracked to the commenter and the source document through commenter ID letter and comment number listed ...

Page 21

4th comment from bottom verify with the transcript that "a" was used instead of "an"

Comment: We do not want the Southern Company to be issued "a" early site permit

Page 23

4th comment from bottom of page - Response should end with environment. Should read as "...to promote the common defense and security, and to protect the environment."

Page 25

Middle of the page there is a space needed between comment (V-ESP-SC-37-2) and the response.

Page 30

Middle of the page there is a space needed between comment (V-ESP-SC-37-2) and the response.

Page 36

Bottom of the page there is a space needed between comment (V-ESP-SC-37-2) and the response.

Page 51

2nd comment from the bottom, 2nd sentence. Verify the comment letter for the word "know". It may be a typo for the word "known".

Page 54

In the last comment on the page remove the period in the middle of the 2nd sentence. Should read "High-level radioactive waste has no place...."

Page 56

In the second full comment it was previous said by other commenters that the meltdown would cause 39,000 injuries not 9,000. Check the transcript to see if 9,000 was said or if it is a typo and should be 39,000.

Page 68

Verify if the 5th complete comment on the page should end with "cost." (V-ESPSW-85-6). There may be a period missing after the word "cost".

Page 72

Last comment contains a website that is <http://www.psc.state.ga.us>, I think it should be [www.psc.state.ga.us](http://www.psc.state.ga.us) there are two periods after www.

**Hearing Identifier:** Vogtle\_Public  
**Email Number:** 507

**Mail Envelope Properties** (46F8D91C.HQGWDO01.TWGWPO04.200.2000000.1.1073D5.1)

**Subject:** Staff comments on Scoping Summary Report  
**Creation Date:** 5/8/2007 2:05:34 PM  
**From:** Mark Notich

**Created By:** mdn@nrc.gov

**Recipients**

"Laura Quinn" <LMQ1@nrc.gov>  
<michael.sackschewsky@pnl.gov>

**Post Office**  
TWGWPO04.HQGWDO01

**Route**  
nrc.gov

<b>Files</b>	<b>Size</b>	<b>Date &amp; Time</b>
MESSAGE	2397	5/8/2007 2:05:34 PM

**Options**

<b>Priority:</b>	Standard
<b>Reply Requested:</b>	No
<b>Return Notification:</b>	None
	None

<b>Concealed Subject:</b>	No
<b>Security:</b>	Standard